EL DORADO LAFCO

LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION

El Dorado LAFCO Resolution L-2023-02 Resolution of Appreciation for Patricia "Patty" Borelli

WHEREAS, Patricia "Patty" Borelli honorably served on the El Dorado Local Agency Formation Commission as the Alternate City Representative, appointed by the City Selection Committee to represent the two cities within El Dorado County from January 2021 to December 2022; and

WHEREAS, Commissioner Borelli approached deliberations in a practical and openminded manner, with a goal of leadership and fairness in all Commission proceedings, providing valuable and thoughtful input on numerous Commission discussions; and

WHEREAS, the Commission greatly benefited from the depth of Commissioner Borelli's public agency finance background and her common-sense approach regarding budgetary and policy matters during the two years she served on the LAFCO Budget Committee; and

WHEREAS, Commissioner Borelli dutifully upheld LAFCO's State mandated goals when considering boundary change proposals, various policy matters, municipal service reviews and sphere of influence determinations, while recognizing the local circumstances, conditions, and limited resources of local government; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the end of her fourth consecutive term as a City of Placerville Councilmember, Commissioner Borelli stepped down from her role as a well-respected LAFCO Alternate City Representative, effective December 2022.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Local Agency Formation Commission, County of El Dorado, State of California, that Patricia "Patty" Borelli is hereby commended for her excellent service to LAFCO and her work on behalf of the citizens of El Dorado County. Appreciation and best wishes are extended to her in all of her future endeavors.

PASSED AND ADOPTI	ED, by unanimous vote	at the regular meetin	ıg of the El Dorado
Local Agency Formation Commis	sion on February 22, 2	023.	

Brian Veerkamp, Chair	Shiva Frentzen, Executive Officer